The CRD will in good faith consider allowing access to the meeting room and interpretive space 
to be included in the WWTP on weekends and evenings when booked through the CRD for 
educational purposes.  

16.0 Capital Improvement Amenities and Reserve Funds 

The one-time contribution of $17,000,000 [SEVENTEEN MILLION DOLLARS] to be provided by 
the CRD to the McLoughlin Point Amenity Reserve Fund(s) in accordance with section 
55(2)(b)(16) of the Zoning Bylaw will be used as follows: 

16.1 Waterfront Park Improvements 

$7,000,000 [SEVEN MILLION DOLLARS] is to be used by the Township for the